

OD-1

ORDER SHEET

CC No.9 of 2026
Arising out of
WPO No.61 of 2025
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
SPECIAL JURISDICTION [CONTEMPT]
ORIGINAL SIDE

ANKIT KEJRIWAL
VS
MR. SANDEEP SURAJ BAKHSHI & ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE AMRITA SINHA
Date: 10th March, 2026.

Appearance:
Mr. Sukreet Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Rajdeep Mantha, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Bagaria, Adv.
...for the Petitioner.

Mr. Avishek Guha, Adv.
Ms. Sonal Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Ankush Majumdar, Adv.
...for the Contemnor no.1.

Ms. Soni Ojha, Adv.
...for the Contemnor no.3.

1. The petitioner complains of violation of the direction passed by the Court on 10th April, 2025. The respondent nos. 2 and 3 are directed to file affidavit of compliance along with all relevant documents.
2. Relist the contempt application for further consideration on 20th April, 2026.
3. Affidavit shall be circulated prior to the adjourned date.
4. Affidavit of service filed in Court today is taken on record.

(AMRITA SINHA, J.)