

OD-7

ORDER SHEET
CC No.9 of 2026
Arising out of
WPO No.61 of 2025
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
SPECIAL JURISDICTION [CONTEMPT]
ORIGINAL SIDE

ANKIT KEJRIWAL
VS
MR. SANDEEP SURAJ BAKHSHI & ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE AMRITA SINHA
Date:20th April, 2026.

Appearance:
Mr. Sukreet Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Rajdeep Mantha, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Bagaria, Adv.
...for the Petitioner.

Mr. Avishek Guha, Adv.
Ms. Sonal Agarwal, Adv.
...for the Contemnor no.1.

Ms. Soni Ojha, Adv.
...for the Contemnor no.3.

1. Separate affidavit of compliance filed by ICICI Bank and CIBIL in Court today be retained with the records.
2. The contemnors have affirmed that the phone number of the petitioner has been delinked from the disputed loan account no. LPCAL00008585987. The loan details of the petitioner annexed by ICICI Bank does not contain the aforesaid loan account.
3. It appears that for the time being the problem faced by the petitioner appears to have been resolved.
4. The bank is directed to ensure that the records of the loan account of the petitioner are properly maintained and the petitioner's phone number is not unnecessarily linked up with any loan account which the petitioner has not obtained from the bank.

5. The contempt application stands disposed of.
6. Urgent photostat certified copy of this order, if applied for, be supplied to the parties upon compliance of all legal formalities.

(AMRITA SINHA, J.)

nm